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PART | : SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

DGC. A 877/PL 305.
CUSTOMS NOTIFICATION (GENERAL)

Customs Ordinance (Chapter 235)
RATES OF EXCHANGE

IT is hereby notified that by virtue of powers vested in me under Section 17 of the Customs Ordinance (Chapter 235)
I, Retired Mgjor General G. V. Ravipriya, Director General of Customs, determinethat with effect from 11thMay, 2020, al duties
of Customsaswell as other charges, penaltiesand forfeituresincurred under the Customs Ordinance (Chapter 235), shall be
paid and received at the Rates of Exchange set out in the Schedule.

The notification relating to the Rates of Exchange published in Gazette Extraordinary No. 2174/01 of
04th May, 2020is hereby rescinded.

Retired Major Generd G. V. RavIPRIYA,
Director General of Customs.

Sri LankaCustoms,
Colombo 11,
06th May, 2020.
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RATES OF EXCHANGE EFFECTIVE FROM 11TH May, 2020 10 17TH MAY,

Country

Australia
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Brazl

Brune
Canada
China

China
Czechoslovakia
Denmark
Egypt

Euro Zone
Ghana
Hongkong
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Iran

Japan
Jordan
Korea
Kuwait
Macau
Maaysia
Maldives
Mauritius
Myanmar
Nepal

New Zedand
Nigeria
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
PapuaNew Guinea
Philippines
Poland

Qatar

Russia
Saudi Arabia
Seychelles
Singapore
South Africa
Sweden

Country

Code

AU
BH
BD
BR
BN
CA
CN
ON
Ccz
DK
EG

GH
HK
HU

IN
ID
IR
P
NGO
KR

KW
MO
MY
MV
MU
MM
NP
NZ
NG
NO
oM
PK

SCHEDULE

Currency

Dallar
Dinar
Taka
Brazil Red
Brunei Dollar
Canadian Dollar
Renminbi
Offshore
Koruna
Kroner
Pound
Euro
Cedi
Dollar
Forint
Rupee
Rupiah
Riya
Yen
Dinar
Won
Dinar
Pataca
Ringgit
Rufiya
Rupee
Kyat
Rupee
Dallar
Naira
Kroner
Riya
Rupee
Kina
Peso
Zloty
Riya
Rouble
Riya
Rupee
Dollar
Rand
Krona

2020

Currency
Code

AUD
BHD
BDT
BRL

EUR
GHS
HKD
HUF
INR
IDR

oD
KRW
KWD
MOP
MYR
MVR
MUR
MMK
NPR
NZD
NGN
NOK
OMR
KR
PGK
PHP
ALN
QAR
RUB

CR
SGD
ZAR

Rate of Exchange
(Rs)

1232207
5064798
22543
34.3208
135.1781
136.2747
27.0127
269515
16772
2718204
12.1665
207.5860
33.0172
24,7031
0.5925
25279
00127
0.0046
1.8016
270.0987
0.1566
619.8414
239540
444212
123230
4.7815
0.1376
15825
115.9724
05312
186674
497.4026
1.2006
555350
3.7876
45.7521
52594
25939
50.9987
10.7560
135.1781
103293
195250
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ScHebuLE (Contd.)

Country Country Currency Currency Rate of Exchange
Code Code (Rs)
4. Switzerland CH Francs CHF 196.9152
45, Taiwan T™W Dallar TWD 6.4083
46. Thailand TH Baht THB 59105
47. UAE AE Dirham AED 521358
48, United Kingdom GB Sterling Pound GBP 2382164
49, United States of America us Dollar usb 191.5000
50. Zambia(Old) M Kwacha ZMK 0.0369
51 Zambia(New) ZM Kwacha ZMW 10.6336
52, Zimbabwe ZW Dallar ZWD 0.5046
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